

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

REQNUMBER
DEP13911

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR S

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/30/2007 BID OPENING DATE:	05/15/2007	BID	OPENING TIME OF	1 · 3 U DM
	JANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		
	NO		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
****	************ AI	DENDUM NO. 1 ***	*****	
ADDEN	NDUM ISSUED TO DIS	TRIBUTE THE SIGN	-IN SHEET FOR THE	
MANDA	ATORY PRE-BID ON (4/23/07 FOR SUMM	ERLEE & TREAT-	
MENT	PHASE I PROJECT	N FAYETTE CO., W	V	
ALSO	INCLUDED IS THE F	EVISED BID SCHED	UTÆ OF 04/24/07.	
AND T	THE AGENCY CLARIF	CATIONS OF CHANG	ES TO THE SPECS	
	THE BID SCHEDULE			
	TO #2 OF THE PURC	HASING DIVISION	S GENERAL TERMS	
	PATE AND OPENING T	IME ARE EXTENDED	TO MAY 15, 2007	
AT 1:	30 PM.			,
****	****** NO	OTHER CHANGES **	******	y 251,100.
				·
				İ

			2	
SIGNATURE //	SEE REY	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	The land
TITLE Killey	Carpente	7	84-1113	5/8/07
Preside	nt 1 55069	<i>3493</i>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SUMMERLEE AMD TREATMENT – PHASE I REQUISTION - DEP 13911

ADDENDUM #1 4/24/07

- Item #1 Title 148 Department of Administration Purchasing Division §148-1-4 (e):
 - (e) Accept or Reject any and all bids in whole or in part;
- Item #2 Contractor shall utilize attached bid schedule dated 4/24/07:
- Items #3 Construction Specifications #5.7 change to read: Item 5.0, "Sediment Control Barrier", per lineal foot.

Construction Specifications #6.7 change to read: Item #6.0, "Revegetation", lump sum.

Construction Specifications #7.5 change to read: Item 7.4, "Concrete AMD Interceptors/Splash Pads", per lump sum.

Construction Specifications #7.5 change to read: Item 72, "Check Dams", per lump sum.

Construction Specifications #9.5 change to read: Item 9.0 instead of 9.1. Also, shall read "Access", per lump sum.

Summerlee AMD Treatment Phase I - Addendum #1 Requisition # DEP 13911

4/24/07 - Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Carpenter Reclamation inc.

Address: P.O. Box 13015

Sissonville WV 25360

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY			
		DESCRIPTION	UNII PRICE	AMOUNI
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 20,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 10,000.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)	LS	\$ 6,000.00
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 20,000.00
5.0	1500 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	4.00 LF	\$ 6,000.00
6.0		REVEGETATION	LS	\$ 8,600.00
7.1	Lump Sum	CONCRETE AMD INTERCEPTORS/SPLASH PADS	LS	\$ 50,000.00
7.2		CHECK DAMS	LS	\$ 24,000,00
7.3		CRUSHER RUN STONE	30.00 TON	\$ 24,000.00
7.4		NO. 57 STONE	30.00 TON	\$ 41,400.00
9.0	Lump Sum	Access	LS	\$ 60,000.00
		The state of the s		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
Î				\$
				\$
	. ,			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
<u> </u>				\$
				\$
["				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	,	TOTAL		\$ 257,100,00

004

Page 1 of 2

Pre-Bid Conference

SIGN IN SHEET

[Please Print]

Request for Proposal No : DE	013911 Date: <u>4/</u> 2	3/07
Firm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	<u>Telephone &</u> <u>FAX Numbers</u>
1 The Melsonse Co - Eugene D. Meximuse	315-7/h. 5+ Rpinalla WA. 25962	T: 304-438-525 F: 304-438-5215
2 GREEN MOUNTAING DAUIDH. BONNAN		T: 304 9250253 F: 304 925 -9230
3 Pineville Paving + Excarctus, In Kevin Bradford		T: <u>304-73]-83</u> 03 F: <u>304-73]-78</u> 55
Tay & Wardwell	Charlton HTS. W.V.	T: 332-5522 F: 332 552C
5 Ma Court & Son Const. Inc GARY Long		T: <u>304 765-5</u> 288 F: <u>304 765-52</u> 93
6 Robert BANNS EAgle EXCAUNTING INC.	P.O. BOX 218 Kenns WV. 25248	T: 304-372-4378 F: 304-372-4378
Robert Barnes	P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville W.	T: 304-984-1725 F: 304-984-0074
MIDWAY RECLAMATION LLC NANCY SOMERS	P.O. BOX 308 WEST MILFORD WV 26451	T: <u>304-745-</u> 3652 F: <u>304-745-</u> 3653
//	1075 Old Turnpite Rd Sutton, NV 26601	T: <u>765-5317</u> F: <u>765-5389</u>
10 Carpenter Reclamation Randy Carpeter	RO. 04. 13015 Sissamille 30:L WY 128dy 1007	T: <u>984-1115</u> F: <u>984-2770</u>
Please print or write legibly. The fax n	umber is essential to contact the attendees in	a timely manner

Summer Lee Amp Treatment Phase I

Page	7	Ωf	Z	
raye	_	O)	_	

Pre-Bid Conference

SIGN IN SHEET

[Please Print]

005

equest for Proposal No.:	Date: <u>7/0</u>	3/07
rm & Representative Name	<u>Mailing Address</u>	Telephone & FAX Numbers
Dale The tax That on Court Co Inc	70 Bux 13279 Charleston WV 25360	T: 984 2299 F: 984 2334
ASPHALT CONTRACTOR'S WORK	5203 MOORE RO LAVAURTTE UN 25535	T: 304 697 2510 F: 304 697 2590
	nt 4490 Blundenship Road nolds Huntington, WV 25001	
Cowgrd Up Inc. Spencer cwooddell	PO Box 243 Simpson Wh 26435	T: 304 739 439 F: 304 739 43
		T:
	S CUTING TO THE	T:



H

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DOWNTOW STEE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON O4/23/20 THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NAKE ROUTE IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. A MANDATORY ON PREBID: FROM EXILURE TO ATTEM DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM THE PROPERTY CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON O4/23/07 a) 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEM THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM THE PROPERTY CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON O4/23/07 a) 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEMD THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM ECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT THAN OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT THAN OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT THAN OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT THAN OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE TO THE SUMMERLEE. THE SUMMER OAK HILL. AT T	DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F,	O.B.	FF	EIGHT TERMS
THE QUANTITY UOP CAT TEMNUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUMMERLEE AND TREATMENT PHASE I" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN SUMMERLEE, WV (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY WOUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.											
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN SUMMERLEE, WV (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 3 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25504 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.	ID OPENING DATE	: ************************************	05/08/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PI	1
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUMMERLEE AMD TREATMENT PHASE I" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN SUMMERLEE, WV (FAVETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.	LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP		ITEM NUI	/BER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONDE MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUMMERLEE AMD TREATMENT PHASE I" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN SUMMERLEE, WV (FAVETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 0 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.	001			JB		962-73					
THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUMMERLEE AMD TREATMENT PHASE I" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN SUMMERLEE, WV (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 0 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.		RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES		
THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUMMERLEE AMD TREATMENT PHASE I" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN SUMMERLEE, WV (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 0 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.											
CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 3 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "SUMMERLEE AMD TREATMENT PHASE I" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN SUMMERLEE, WV (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.		THE WV	/ DEPA	RTMEN	T OF	ENVIRONME	NTAL PR	OTECTION	١,	,	
THE "SUMMERLEE AMD TREATMENT PHASE I" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED IN SUMMERLEE, WV (FAYETTE CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 18 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.		CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS FO	R THE		
A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 04/23/07 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.		THE "S	SUMMERL	EE AM	D TRE	ATMENT PH	ASE I"	PROJECT.	THE	S	
O4/23/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.											
DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.		04/23/	'07 a 1	0:00	AM.	FAILURE T	O ATTEN	D THE PR	REBID	JN	
FROM BECKLEY; TAKE ROUTE 19 NORTH APPROX. 12 MILES TO THE SUMMERLEE EXIT NEAR OAK HILL. AT THE SUMMERLEE EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.						IN BID D	ISQUALI	FICATION	1.		
EXIT TAKE COUNTY ROUTE 38 APPROX. 1 MILE TO THE INTERSECTION WITH COUNTY ROUTE 18/1. TURN LEFT AT INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.		FROM B	BECKLEY	; TAK	E ROU)	
INTERSECTION AND TRAVEL APPROX. 300 FEET AND TURN RIGHT ON BUZZY STREET. TRAVEL APPROX. 1/4 MILE TO THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.		EXIT T	AKE CO	UNTY	ROUTE	38 APPRO	X. 1 MI	LE TO TH	ΙE		
THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. CONTACT & PHONE #: ALLEN WOOD, 304-465-1911. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.		INTERS	SECTION	AND	TRAVE	L APPROX.	300 FE	ET AND T	TURN		
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		1	T I			ì	APPRUX.	1/4 MIL	.E IU		
OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		CONTAC	Т & РН	ONE #	: ALL	EN WOOD,	304-46	5-1911.			
PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		1					i		•		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS		PH.304	-926-0	485 U	PON P	AYMENT OF	\$10.00	NON-REF	UNDABLE		
		ree.	FAYMEN	1 PIUS	ı BE	MADE BY C	HECK UK	MUNEY U	IKDEK.		
1) Levery (NED MILL) 107/110 1 0/0/01	INATURE /	1	1.	· · ·	SEE RE				/5 DA	TE = 1/6	2/07
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	(E 1) /) U	cery		DONNER	<u> </u>	7/192		* 	1111	GES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

þ

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Ē 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SA	LE	SHIP'	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/08/	2007			BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.					
	EXHIBI	T 5								
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	I CI	BE PERFORMED E TO PROCEED , THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	EL' OR D(G RESERVES TO Y UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFOR ND CONTRACT	EN	
	THE HI	GHER O AS EST	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F	DEPARTME	NT OF L E COUNT	ABC	TOR SHALL PA' OR MINIMUM W PURSUANT		
	INTERE: REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	AN' IS EC	ITRATION OR Y INTEREST CONTRACT TS DOCUMENTS ELETED.		
				1 1		-	1	ED TO PROVIDI		
	ALL OF OF THIS	,		CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A	REQUIREMENT		
	(XX) II	NSURAN	CE: S		,			FURNISH PROOF	=	
VONATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIO		ATE	
BIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		D	ATE	
TITLE		FE	IN		*** * *			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ABZDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE		05/08	/2007]	BID O	PENING TIME 0:	l:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ļ	elede Latination		NO.		<u> </u>		
								1
					LIABILITY INS			
							SPECIFIED IN	
	THE BI	D DOC	UMENTS	, THE	MINIMUM AMOL	INT O	F INSURANCE	
	COVERA	GE RE	QUIRED	IS \$	250,000.			
						İ		
	() B	UILDE	RS RIS	K INS	URANCE: SUC	ESSF	UL VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNIS	H PRO	OF OF	BUILD	ERS RISK - AL	L RIS	SK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMO	UNT E	QUAL T	0 100	% OF THE AMOL	INT OI	F THE CONTRACT.	,
						1		·
			į					
İ	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) OF T	HE T	OTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BI	D PAY	ABLE T	O THE	STATE OF WES	T VII	RGINIA, SHALL BE	
	SUBMIT	TED W	ITH EA	CH BI	D AS A BID BO	IND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	BIDDER	SHALI	L ALSO	FURN	ISH A PERFORM	IANCE	BOND AND LABORA	/
							THE CONTRACT.	1
]	BONDS 1	MAY BI	PROV	IDED	IN THE FORM O	FA	CERTIFIED CHECK,	,
							URNISHED BY A	
							BUSINESS IN TH	1
							EDIT SUBMITTED	
į							TERIAL BOND WILL	
ĺ					DJECTS UNDER			-
							N LIEU OF THE	
			1 1			3	/MATERIAL BOND.	
	37 515	DO11D	,		or bond, on a	A D O I C	THE LEGILL	
	() M	ATNTFN	NANCE	воир:	A TWO (2) Y	FAR 1	MAINTENANCE	
							E A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE					L. L. 10'	L A REGUINEHENT	
	1		1 1			***	******	
	EXHIBI.			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	~~~~~~~~~	^^^	~~~~~~~~~	`\
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR TN	FORMA	TION FORM OMB	#10:	29-0119	
							ED. YOU MUST	
					FORM TO OBTA			
			1 1	I .	YOUR ELIGIE			
	CONTRAC		1 1				R 30 CFR 874.16.	
	3						TTACHED TO THE	
				ŀ		-		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A			
SIGNATURE					TELEPHO	NE	DATE	
TITLE		IF	EIN				ADDDESS SUAVES	TO DE NOTED ADOLE
							ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13911

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP V	ΊA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/08/	2007			BID	OPENII	NG TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUN			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.				S.,,,,,,,,,,,		
	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTA	CT THE	AVS OF	FICE AT		
	1				S.OSMRE.G					
	1				*****		****	*****	***	<u>.</u>
										Ì
	1									
			LU	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NCE				
				NIKAC	TOKS LICE	NJE				
	WEST V	TOCTAL	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 05001	DEC TI	IAT ALL		
					RFORM CON				c	
	1				. THE WE					7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	1				OWERED TO					
					FOR A CO					
i e	1				WEST VIR		1		•	
	(- 1		ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CHARL	ESTON,	WV	
	25305	OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-7890.					
]			
	1				DE 21-11-	- 1	;			
	1	1			INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RACTOR	RS LICEN	SE	
	NUMBER									
	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E: /)		,	,		
			1		annet		1/20	ant a	/	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	اسان	Wiftelle	er .K.e	CA.4 ().	14110.1	<i></i>	
					aspent.	1007	225	•		<u> </u>
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:		. <i>Q.</i> Q.//	1.4.0.			<u> </u>
							l]
					WILL BE R					1
					ORS LICEN	SE PRIO	R TO 1	SSUANCE	0F	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.					
				APP	LICABLE L	AW [1
		İ	ļ							
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PI	URCHASI	NG DIV	ISION RI	ULES	
	& REGU	LATION	S, PU∏	RCHAS	ING DIVIS	ION POL	ICY ST	TATEMENTS	S,	
3	1		l l		OVIDED IN		-			
	7				HE PURCHAS			IS THE		
	SOLE A	JTHORI	TY GO	VERNI	NG THIS PI	ROCUREM	ENT.			
		**********		~ 999	المناس المساوي المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع		VINCENS DE SOCIE			
SIGNATURE // O				SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	ADITIONS		DATE	
K.C	,					CLEFINONE			DAIE	5.18/07
TITLE		FEI	iN .		<u>'</u>			ADDRESS CH4	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14 5 1 1			TO DEO	1) 10	E NIABATE ANID A					



П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

VENDOR

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/08/2007 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



П

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REP13911

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTED	I E	RMS OF SAI	.	SHIPV	/IA	F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/2007					:			
BID OPENING DATE:	05/08	/2007		1	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
			NO.			T		
	,							
AT IT	S EXPE							
	(C)				L L	RIOD SHALL NOT		1
						PERFORMANCE T	IME	
ALLOT				R THE CON				
						EGETATION MAY	BE	·
1 1				TECHNICA	r Sheci	FICATIONS		
CUNTA	INED H	FKETN.						
(7)	T = 13 M T & 1	ATTON						
(3)	TERMIN.	3	3	ACT MAY D	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	ΩĐ	
TN DA		E .				PURCHASING,	UK	149
						R REMEDY IT MA	v	
						GIVEN NOT LESS		
						CE, (DELIVERED		
1						ED) OF INTENT		
]	RMINAT		_ , _ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ALGEI! !	WE QUEUT			
		- -						
(4)	IT SHA	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	IL.	
VENDOI								
	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWA	YS	İ
PERMI'	TS FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATION	OF EQUI	PMENT AND		
MATER	IALS T	DAND	FROM	THE JOB S	ITE.			
	(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTIO	IN	
PERMI'	TS OR !	RELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				
(5)	TECHNI	CAL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:				
	ALL	WORK	UNDER	THIS CON	TRACT S	HALL BE IN		
l I		4				PARED FOR THE		
ł I			E "SU	MMERLEE A	MD TREA	TMENT PHASE I"	•	
i I	CT. S	1						
						BY REFERENCE		
						IONS THEREIN A		
						AND CONSISTS	OF	
9 DRAI	WINGS	AS PRE	PARED	BY CONSU	LTANT N	AME.		
			0045					
(6) 1	PAYMEN'	IS AND	COMP	LETION:				
<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO	L ERMS AND CON	L NDITIONS		1
SIGNATURE	<u>paggarangan atputat di Kil</u>				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		EIN				4555555555		TO DE NOTED ADDICE
- /						ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADD ZEN

ij

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13911

PAGE

3911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015 SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

EN B DE DF F 60

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VI	A	F.	О.В	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007					<u> </u>			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/08/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNE	TPRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>				000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FU	NISH T	O DEP AN	N	
	APPLIC				T WITH AN		E		
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQUESTI	ED. TH	E FORM 1	INCLUDED	
	IN THE	SPECI			SHALL BE (Į.		
	OF PAY				DEP'S IN		ĺ)
	1	INTRACT CATION			WITHIN 60	JUAYS	AFIER RE	ECEIPI OF	
	AFFLIC	HULLA	FUK F	ATHEN	1 •				
1	(7) A	PPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAY	MENT:			-
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON A	A PERIO	DIC BASI	S, SUBMIT	•
	J		i i	1	SED ON THE				
	1			1	OF THE SUI			AMOUNT OF	
	I .			i .	INED FROM D UPON UNI		· -		
				1	ASED UPON			1112	
					ENT THE VE			OR FILES	
1	1				ION, THIS				
ł				L AND	VOID, ANI) IS TE	RMINATEL	MIHOOI	
	FUKIRE	R ORDE	к.			!			
	REV. 9	/98							
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC S	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
		OF DE L			1355 BV TI	.c	CTOD OF	7115	
	1				IZED BY TH N PURSUANT		E .		
	1				USE OR SUF		•		
	l .				ROJECT OTH		[
	PR	ODUCTS	MADE	IN T	HE UNITED	STATES	. AS USE	ED USED I	
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,					
	_	BOTA	TE CO	NITRAC	T PROJECT'	I MEANS	ANV ED	CTTON OF	
	Α.			t .	F, OR ANY				
					PROVEMENT		_		•
					LUDING, BU				
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	BMS AND COM	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE				- VLL DE		ELEPHONE	**************************************	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					NT-00 0:::::5	TO DE MOTED ADOLE
		[']					ADI	JRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ij

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP13911 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS	S OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/	2007					
BID OPENING DATE:		05/08/2	007	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ПТУ	UOP CAT. NO.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR COU EQUIPE SUCH E STATE	OLING OR MENT, OR PROJECTS OF WEST	OR THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN , PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI OR AFTER JUNE 6,	TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAPEI FABRIC PROCES SUCH HEARTH	D, DRAWN CATED OR SSED BY OPERATIO H, BASIC	TS" MEANS PRODUCT, EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF NS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC THER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	c.	AMERIO OR INS	CA AND I	S" MEANS THE UNIT NCLUDES ALL TERRI UBJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
	WR:		AUTHORIZ	HE PURCHASING DEP E THE USE OF FORE		
	Α.	EXCEED TOTAL HUNDRE GREATE COST I	O ONE TE CONTRACED DOLLA ER. FOR (S THE V	EACH CONTRACT ITE NTH OF ONE PERCEN T COST OR TWO THO RS (\$2,500.00), W THE PURPOSES OF T ALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERM NOT PR	TINES THE RODUCED TTY OR O	OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA THERWISE ARE NOT	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY	
SIGNATURE			SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DATE	
				1	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



П

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H -p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/200					
BID OPENING DATE:	05/08/2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AVAILABL	E TO MEET	CONTRACT REQ	JIREMENTS.	
3.	OF THIS SECT	ION MAY BE		TS IN VIOLATIO CIVIL PENALTIE -3-56.	
REV.	10/01/01				
EXHI	BIT 7				
	STIC ALUMINU ECTS	M, GLASS &	STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
EVER ALTE PUBL IN T MORE STEE GLAS IN A FOR DOME THE	Y CONTRACT F RATION, REPA IC WORKS, WH HE CASE OF S THAN \$50,00 L ARE REQUIR S, OR STEEL DDITION, ITE USE AT THE S STIC ALUMINU	OR CONSTRUCTER, IMPROVIERE THE COSTEEL ONLY, OF WHERE ED, THE STAPE OF MACHINE OF PUBLICE OF PUBLICE OF PUBLICE OF PUBLICES OF ESS THAN \$5	CTION, RECONSEMENT OR MAINST IS MORE THE COMMORE THAN 10 ATE WILL ACCERDUCED IN THIS IC WORKS SHARS STEEL, UNLESTONDOOR LESS	TENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL IS O,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMIN E UNITED STATE EPMENT PURCHASE ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF ESS THAN 10,000	D, S = NUM ES. ED
ACCE TO B 20% PROD PROD LABO DEPA	PTED ONLY IF E UNREASONAB OR MORE HIGH UCTS. IF TH UCTS TO BE SI R SURPLUS ARI RTMENT OF LA	THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE COST OLD THE C	OF DOMESTIC FOOST IS UNREADED BID PRICE FOLLOWINUM, GLE PRODUCED IN THE GN PRODUCTS MARE %30 OR MC	PRODUCTS MAY BE PRODUCTS IS FOUNTS ON ABLE IF IT FOUNTS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES OR BE SUPPLIED FRE HIGHER IN	IND I DE
SIGNATURE		SEC DEVERSE SIL	DE FOR TERMS AND CONT TELEPHONE		TE
TITLE	FEIN				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MULTALDE	ODONO TO DE	- INCESTIBLE		LCDACE ADOVE LAD	



Ш

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13911**

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ŏ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	05/08/2007	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA		CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PRICE IF, PROVIS DETERMALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	THAN THE FORE RIOR TO THE AW SIONS, THE SPE MINES THAT THE NUM, GLASS OR THE LOWEST BID MAY REQUEST, TION IN THE LOW NOORS MUST INTO	IGN MADE PRODUCTS. ARD OF A CONTRACT UNDING OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR STEEL THAT IS REASOFOR DOMESTIC PRODUIN WRITING, A REEVWEST BID FOR SUCH DOLOTE IN THEIR BID LUMINUM, GLASS OR S	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
EXHIBI NOTICE PROJECT THE AR TO ABI CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN	FOR ISSUANCE T ADDENDA CHITECT/ENGINE DE BY THE FOLI UCTION PROJECT HE ARCHITECT/E LIST OF ALL PA ECIFICATIONS F ST SHALL BE FO SING DIVISION COPY OF THE A THE CONTRACT HE BUYER SHALL STED PARTIES A WITHIN FOURTEE	ORWARDED TO THE BUYE THE ARCHITECT/END ADDENDUM TO THE STA	HALL BE REQUIRED ISSUING AGENCIES: ARE THE ADDENDUM DCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM AND ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO TE AGENCY FOR TO ALL EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ł

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP13911

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F.(D.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
04/11/											2
BID OPENING DATE:	4	05/08/	2007				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ΙT	EM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
1	OPENIN	G DATE	•				;				
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE F	ORMALL	Y AC	KNOWLEDG	ED BY	ALL	
								CHASING		ои	
	REGII A	TIONS	THAT	VDDI A	5 UFF]	LLE. I	HE S	AME RULE BIDDING	SAND	EN	
								NT. THE		= 14	
								IS ISSUE		THE	
1	I	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A E	ID OPE	NING	TIME AN	D/OR		
	DATE.										
										1	
	REV. 1	1/96					ĺ				
		1, ,0									
	EXHIBI.	Т 10					1				
			Ī								
					RE	QUISIT	ION	٠٠٠: ١٠٠	.DEP13	911	
	ADDENDI	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDEND	JM(S) A	H GNA	AVE M	ADE TH		SSAR	LOWING Y REVISI ETC.			
5	ADDENDL	סא אני.	s:								
	NO. 1 .	٠٠١٠٠									
	NO. 2 .		••								
	NO. 3 .		.								
	NO. 4 .										
	NO. 5 .		•	. ,			1				
								·			
SIGNATURE /) -		SEE REV	EHSE SIDE	FOR TERMS A		DITIONS	امرا السيد	NTE	
Kel	ly (arpen	rles.					1841115			5/8/07
FITLE Propid	eht	/ FEIN	`_SS	069	3493	•		ADDF	RESS CHAN	GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
WALLED TAKE	N DECDC	MDIMO T	O DEO	INICEDI	NIANATA	AID ADDE	EOO IN	J SDACE AD	OVELAD		N. CELID OF I



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP1391

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709060417** 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. DAITE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



H

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709060417 304-984-1115 CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC PO BOX 13015

SISSONVILLE WV 25360-0015

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 04/11/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP13911 BID OPENING DATE: 05/08/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-984-2770 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): RANDY Carpenter 543+1726 THIS IS THE END OF REQ **** DEP13911 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Summerlee AMD Treatment Phase I

Requisition #

DEP DEP13911

Company Name: CARPENTER Reclamation INC.

Address: P. D Box 13015

Sissonville Wy 25360

			1	
ITEM	OTTANITITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRITTION	31.12	
		TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		\$
1.0		MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$
4.0		SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	•	\$
5.0	1500 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER (Limited to 5.00 / lf max.)		\$
6.0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		\$
7.1		CONCRETE AMD INTERCEPTORS (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$
7.2	Lump Sum	CHECK DAMS (Limited to 10% Total Bid)		\$
7.3	370 Tons	CRUSHER RUN STONE		\$
7.4	1380 Tons	NO. 57 STONE		\$
9.0	Lump Sum	Access (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		
<u> </u>				\$
				\$
		A I		\$
				\$
				\$
		Jendon		\$
		1 lone		\$
		1 0		\$
		$\setminus \mathcal{O}$		\$
				\$
		\\ . Q		\$
				\$
		\mathcal{L}		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
-				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	alisation in Arissia.	TOTAL		\$
	arge in a second			

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Carpenter Reclantion Tax Payer ID No: 55-0693493 Address: P.O Box 13015 City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-1/15 Fax No: 350693493 E-mail address: Reappen 103@ AOL. COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Kelley Carpenter, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/8/07 Kelley aspenter Tritle Signature Penter Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: <u>aspentes Kerlamation</u>

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhana #
	0/ 050
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhana #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
-	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240

NA

Date: 29-Jul-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :14:16:32

Page:

(140618) CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

				Total	Number:	4
Entity ID		Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct Hold Own, Code
140616 140617	CARPENTER, CARPENTER, CARPENTER, CARPENTER,	KELLEY MARY		1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989		50% 50%

Current Information Kelly Carpenter President

	Agency REO P	/ .O#
BID BOND		Name of the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second seco
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That we, the undersign	a a de	017
of	. 0: 1	
	An Curatura and the same	
יוואס אויי איים אויי איים איים איים איים איים	/ E	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, success) for the payment of which,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prin Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and o	cipal has submitted to the Purcha made a part hereof, to enter into a	sing Section of the a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conserved and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or greement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be roce and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sixceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Supposer our sugn in Sil Dibet tek	Decis perform the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the ay impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee raive notice of any such extension	he obligations of said Surety and i may accept such bid, and said Su	its bond shall be in no rely does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have become		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their ve caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be	hands and seals, and such of the	m as are corporations
day of	e signed by their proper officers,	this
ncipal Corporate Seal Atlanta	(Name of Princ By (Must be President) Vice President)	ent or
y Corporate Seal	(Title)	

Attorney-in-Fact

RTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed.

(Name of Surety)

	•				10 6 10 1
	11912 O			Bid Bond	e e
. (A		KNOW A	LL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS	That we, the undersigned
	(Stated on Page 1 'Spending Unit"	<u> </u>	01	(D)	
	Request for Quotation Number (upp	per as Principal, and	(F)	of	(E)
	right comer of page #1)	(H)	a comor	ation prespized an	d existing under the laws
(C)		of the State of	(I):	with its principal of	first and of the laws
(D)		(J)	ac Suret	Autures bimeibat o	Trice in the City of My bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as	Oblinee in the	y, are nero and hill	by bound unto The State
(F)		(\$ (1)	Vor the	cital sum of	(K)
(G)		We jointly and sever		ayment of which, v	vell and truly to be made,
(H)		successors and assign	nik oiin onizelei	es, our neirs, admir	nistrators, executors,
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition	is. om of the etc	1.12	_
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	han culturities of a state	on of the above (obligation is such t	hat whereas the Principal
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	TITES SUBSTITUTED TO THE I	wichasing Section	on of the Departme	ent of Administration
• • •	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	a certain ord or brobo	sai, anached heji	eto and made a par	t hereof to enter into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	contract in writing for	·		
	this line in words.		(N	<u>1) </u>	
(L.)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work				
(N)	Day of the month	NOW THER	EFORE		_
(0)	Month	(a) If said bi	d shall be rejecte	d, or	
(P)		(b) If said bi	d shall be accept	ed and the Principa	al shall enter into a
	Year	COURTER IN ACCORDANCE	Will the bid or r	บบบบบรลโลฮเละโดยไก	erato se debette.
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any onici bonds and m	surance required	DV the hid or aron	ocal and shall 11
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	onici respects beligiti	ine agreement of	eated by the accen	toppe of wid bid a
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	mis polifation 2091 DE	זה הומע במג ווגונו	herwice this obliga	tion about
£771	President	TOTAL STILL CITCLE IT IS C.	(Diessiv nugersia	ODD and agreed tha	t (ba liabilian a rat
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all c	aims hereunder	shall in no event	exceed the!
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation	n as herein state	συστή το τντητ, : d	exceed the penal
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for	value received	hereby stipulates a	
		obligations of said Sure	v and its hand st	hall be in no way i-	nd agrees that the
(X)	Signature of Attomey in Fact of the	any extension of time w	thin which the C	Thlines may see-	ilpaired or affected by
	Surety	Surety does hereby waiv	e notice of any c	ongee may accept	such bid; and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITHESS I	AHEBEUE Des	our extension	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such	11210201, 11111 10 f them as as a	cibai and Snieth U	ave hereunto set their
	bond	hands and seals, and such seals to be affixed bereto	and there were	corporations have t	caused their corporate
		seals to be affixed hereto this (N) day of	and mese preser	its to be signed by	their proper officers,
		(11) (11) (12) 01		, 20 <u>(P)</u>	
		Principal Corporate Seal			
	•	rmeipar curporate Sear			_(Q)
	•	(7)		(Name	of Principal)
		(R)		Ву	<u>(S)</u>
		a		(Must l	pe President or
		ı		Vice I	resident)
				·	(1)
					Title
	_	(U)			
	Sı	urety Corporate Seal			(V) .
				(Name	of Surety)
				\	
					(X)
				Attorney	
				,	· ··· = •

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AFFIDAVIT

1119

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Carpenter	Keclamation	
Authorized Signature: Kelller	Corpentes 1	Date: 5/8/07
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)		

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Carpenter Reclanation Payer ID No.: 550693493 Address: P.O. 13015 City: Sissonville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 984-1115 Fax No.: 984 2770 E-mail address: P.O. 13060 Phone: 984-1115
THE MICHAPENIO 3 PAOL, COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below
I, have the express authority to certify that: (offint name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 5/15/07 Signature K. Carpentin Title President
In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet

Part D.

Contractor Name:

Carpentes Roclamation

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

1.1

- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:
Position/Title Telephone #
% of Ownership Ending Date:
Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D C. 20240.

Date: 29-Jul-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :14:16:32

Page: 1

(140618) CARPENTER RECLAMATION INC

Entity			Total		Number:	4
ID -	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct Hold Own Code	
140616	CARPENTER,	KELLEY	PRS SH	1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989		
140617	CARPENTER, CARPENTER,	MARY	VP]	1-Oct-1989 1-Oct-1989		50%
						50%

Current Supermation Kelley Carpenter 5/15/07 President

AgencyDEP	
REQ P O# 13911	••

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	HESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Carpenter Reclamation, Inc	
of <u>PO Box 13015 Si</u>	ssonville, WV 25360	, as Principal and Western Surety Con	npanv
Of U.S. Steel Tower, 600 Gra	ant Street, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the	State of
South Dakota with its princip	al office in the City of <u>Sioux Fall</u>	s as Surety, are held and firmly bound unt	o the State
of vvest virginia, as Obligee in th	ne penal sum of <u>Five Percent</u>	(\$ 5%) for the navme	ent of which
well and truly to be made, we join	itly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assi	gns
The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such that wherea	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section o	of the
Department of Administration a co	ertain bid or proposal, attached he	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in w	riting for
DEP 13911, Summerlee AMD	Treatment Phase 1 project, a	according to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,			
	ccepted and the Principal shall en	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform	
	derstood and agreed that the light	on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall re bility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in	
The Surety, for the value way impaired or affected by any exwaive notice of any such extension	ucusion of the time within which t	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond sha he Obligee may accept such bid and said Surety does he	il be in no ereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, Principal and Surety have hereu	ento set their hands and seals, and such of them as are co	
have caused their corporate seals t	to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers this	rporations
18th day of April	, 20 <u>07</u>	Freezing to be digited by their proper officers. this	
Principal Corporate Seal		Carpenter Reclamation	
		(Name of Principal)	1
		By Kelly Carpen	elle
		Kelley Carpented Most be President or Vice President)	
		President (Title)	
Surety Corporate Seal			
,,		Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)	
		man	
		Ross E Johnson Attorney-in-Fact	
IMPORTANT Com-		V	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed and a power of attorney must be attached

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E. Johnson, Patricia C Baire, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SUREIY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 23rd day of October, 2006.

POR AL

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 2 Ruflat Senior Vice Precident

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 23rd day of October, 2006, before me personally came Paul T Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAD SOUTH DAKOTA

D Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have here no subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 18th day of April 2007.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company

Section 7 All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate scal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

2